Office of Small Business Development

Project Worksheet
Project/Contract Title: Facilities Development Construction Materials Testing Received Date:  9/25/2024
Services
Project/Contract No: E24-AV-03 Funding Source: Future Financing
Department: Aviation
Estimated Cost of Project/Bid:  $27,568,750.00
Description of Project/Bid: Professional services for the testing services for various projects within MDAD's capital improvement

program (CIP} as per the requirements of the various Project Contract Documents and the MDAD Design
Guidelines under the supervision of MDAD's authorized representative. Experienced engineers and
technicians are required to peform the testing, inspection, and Engineering services for the following
scope of work:

Provide Construction Material Testing (CMT) and inspections.
Provide asphalt and concrete testing and inspection services.
Provide geotechnical exploration services.

Provide Soil and Foundation Testing services.

Proivde Materials Testing and Inspections services.

Provide Roof Testing and Consulting.

Measure Goal Percent
Goal 25%

SBD reviewed this project pursuant to Federal Regulation 49 CFR, Part 26 for project number E24AV03. Project information
analyzed included the project’s scope of services, estimated project cost, minimum requirements/qualifications, and funding
source. A 25% DBE sub-consultant goal is appropriate for this contract for the following TTC's: TTC 9.01-Drilling, Subsurface
Investigation and Seismographic Services (5%), TTC 9.02-Geotechnical and Material Engineering Services (5%), TTC 9.03-
Concrete and Asphalt Testing Services (5%), TTC 9.04-Non-Destructive Testing and Inspections (5%), and TTC 9.05-Roof Testing
and Consultingservices (5%).

Project cost: A&E $27,568,750.00 (5 PSA's for $5,513,750.00 each)

MDC-TCC 09-01 DRILLING, SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATIONS AND SEISMOGRAPHIC SERVICES, MDC-TCC 09-02 GEOTECHNICAL
AND MATERIALS ENGINEERING SERVICES, MDC-TCC 09-03 CONCRETE AND ASPHALT TESTING SERVICES, MDC-TCC 09-04 NON-
DESTRUCTIVE TESTING AND INSPECTIONS, MDC-TCC 09-05 ROOF TESTING AND CONSULTING

Subtrade Category
Drilling, Subsurface Investigation and Seismographic Services DBE
Soils, Foundations, and Materials Testing - Concrete and Asphalt Testing Services DBE
Soils, Foundations, and Materials Testing - Non-Destructive Testing Inspections DBE
Roof Testing and Consulting DBE

Living Wages: YES[:J Nolzl Highway: YESl:I NOII[ Heavy Construction: YES[:I NOE
Responsible Wages: YES[:I NOI:ZJ Building: YESI:] NOE
[

n/—;;;n = 10.31.2024
County I’T/laydr (Aviation Only) Date




